

# Louth County Childcare Commitee (https://www.activelink.ie/node/151)

The Louth County Childcare Committee seeks to develop a co-ordinated strategy for quality childcare services that are inclusive, accessible and affordable for all geographical areas of County Louth.

The work of the Louth County Childcare Committee is in addition to other existing support and advisory services (statutory and non-statutory) and is expected to reinforce, enhance and provide a co-ordinate mechanism at County level.

### **Contact Info**

## **Louth County Childcare Committee Limited**

Louth County Childcare Committee Limited

Unit 4, Oriel Hub,

Finnabair Industrial Park,

North Eastern Bypass,

Dundalk,

Co. Louth.

A91 HR99

Tel: 042-9336364 (tel:0429336364)

### **Email**

clerical@louthchildcare.ie

## Website

https://www.louthchildcare.ie/ (https://www.louthchildcare.ie/)

Source URL: https://www.activelink.ie/irish-links/children-youth-family-parenting/louth-county-childcare-commitee